BY: Senator Garagiola

## AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 322, AS AMENDED

On page 32 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments (SB0322/519432/2), in line 9 of Amendment No. 11, strike "(I)"; in line 11, after "SUBTITLE;" insert "AND"; in line 14, strike the semicolon and substitute ".

## (D) AFTER THE DISTRIBUTION IN SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION, THE COMPTROLLER SHALL PAY THE PERCENTAGES OF THE BALANCE AS FOLLOWS:";

in line 15, strike "(3)" and substitute "(1)"; and in the same line, strike "46%" and substitute "50%".

On page 33 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 11, strike "(4)" and substitute "(2)"; in lines 5, 8, 11, 14, and 18, in each instance, after "FROM" insert "THE BALANCE OF"; and in line 17, strike "(5)" and substitute "(3)"; in line 19, strike "4.75%" and substitute "4.96%"; in line 21, strike "1.78%" and substitute "1.86%"; in line 22, strike "1.78%" and substitute "1.86%"; and in line 23, strike "0.7%" and substitute "0.73%".

On page 34 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in line 1 of Amendment No. 11, strike "0.33%" and substitute "0.34%"; in lines 4, 8, and 21, in each instance, after "FROM" insert "THE BALANCE OF"; in line 5, strike "4.75%" and substitute "4.96%"; in line 6, strike "(6)" and substitute "(4)"; strike beginning with "(I)" in line 6 down through "OPERATION," in line 7; in line 9, strike "5.25%" and substitute "6.04%"; strike beginning with the second "AND" in line 11 down through "FUND;" in line 18; in line 19, strike "(7)" and substitute "(5)"; strike beginning with "(I)" in line 19 down through "OPERATION," in line 20; in line 22, strike "5.25%" and substitute "6.04%"; and strike in their entirety lines 25 through 28, inclusive.

On page 35 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 11, strike in their entirety lines 1 and 2; in line 3, strike "(8)" and substitute "(6)"; strike beginning with "(I)" in line 3 down through "OPERATION," in line 4; in line 5, after "FROM" insert "THE BALANCE OF"; in line 6, strike "5.25%" and substitute "6.04%"; strike beginning with the

## SB0322/703622/2 Amendments to SB 322 Page 2 of 2

## Garagiola

semicolon in line 10 down through " $\underline{CONDUCTED}$ " in line 20; and in line 21, strike " $\underline{(D)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(E)}$ ".

In the Budget and Taxation Committee Floor Amendment (SB0322/339138/1), in line 4, strike "0.16%" and substitute "0.17%".